

Bail Appln. No. 230/26
DRI VS ABHISHEK TOSARIA

07.02.2026

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI through VC.
Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Abhishek Tosaria.

This is an application for default bail.

Ld. Counsel for DRI, however, has submitted that prosecution complaint in the matter has already been filed on 03.02.2026 whereas the period of 90 days expired on 04.02.2026. Same is yet to be received from the Filing Counter.

List for 10.02.2026 for consideration.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/07.02.2026