

Bail appl no. 230/2026
DRI Vs Abhishek Tosari

12.02.2026

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.
Sh. Meghan, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for applicant for filing judgment in support of his contentions.

On the other side, Ld. Counsel for DRI also sought adjournment in support of her contentions and also for filing affidavit of the IO along with reply.

List for consideration on **20.02.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/12.02.2026