

Bail Appln. No. 231/26
DRI VS. ABHISHEK TOSARIA

20.02.2026

Present :- Sh. Satish Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for DRI.
Sh. Nitesh Mehta, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
applicant / accused.

Part arguments on behalf of DRI heard on the bail
application.

Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant / accused requests
for a short adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not
available today as he has to appear before Hon'ble High Court in a
matter.

**List on 02.03.2026 for consideration. Date is given
at the specific request of the Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.**

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/20.02.2026