

Bail Appln. No. 230/26  
DRI VS. ABHISHEK TOSARIA

14.03.2026

Present :- Sh. Satish Aggarwala, Ld. SPP for DRI.  
Sh. Meghan, Ld. Counsel for the applicant / accused.

Part arguments heard.

Ld. SPP has filed judgment in support of his  
contention.

**Report in respect of filing of the instant case be  
called from the filing counter as well as Ahlmad of this court court  
for the next date.**

**List on 23.03.2026 for consideration.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/14.03.2026