

Bail Matters 230/2026
ABHISHEK TOSARIA Vs. DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE
INTELLIGENCE

25.03.2026

Present: Sh. Harsh Kant Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for applicant/
accused.
Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for DRI.

Report in respect of filing of instant case received from
the filing counter.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant
submits that he wishes to withdraw the present application.

Separate noting to that effect has been given by Ld.
Counsel on the bail application itself. In view of the same, the
present bail application is dismissed as withdrawn.

Accordingly, the present bail application is disposed
of.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/25.03.2026